Description
1206 FAST ACTING  SMD FUSES
R12.000 Series are the fuses set the industry standard for performance,
reliability and quality. The solder-free design provides excellent on-off and
temperature cycling characteristics during use and also makes our SMD fuses
more heat and shock tolerant than typical subminiature fuses.
.
Electrical Characteristcs

300 cycles -55°C to 125°CThermal Shock
Silver over-plated with tin
Part Numbering System
Package
Category
Rated current
FAST- SMD Series
R 12 .000 .2
1206 FAST ACTING  SMD FUSES
Dimensions (Unit: mm/inch) Pad layout
3.20±0.20
(0.126±0.008)
1.60±0.20
(0.063±0.008)
0.51±0.25
(0.020±0.010)
0.65+0.20,-0.15
(0.0256+0.008,-0.06)
0.51±0.25
(0.020±0.010)
3.20±0.20
(0.126±0.008)
1.52
(0.06)
2.03
(0.08)
1 Wave Soldering Paameters
- Temperature Max (Ts(max))
- Time (Min to Max) (ts)
Average Ramp-up Rate (Liquidus Temp
(TL) to peak)
Reflow Conditon Pb-free assembly
- Temperature Min (Ts(min)) 150℃
200℃
60 – 120 seconds
Pre Heat
TS(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate
- Temperature (TL) (Liquidus)
- Temperature (tL)
Reflow
Peak Temperature (TP)
Time within 5°C of actual peak
Temperature (tp) 30 seconds
Ramp-down Rate
Time 25°C to peak Temperature (TP)
Do not exceed
3 /second max.℃
5 /second max.℃
6°C/second max
 8 minutes max.
 260°C
60 – 150 seconds
217℃
260+0/-5℃
Ramp-up
Ramp-down
Critical Zone
TL to TP
Preheat
tp